Jasper County Agricultural Society Jasper County Fair

Jasper County Fairgrounds

Zaable with 14 directors present _x_ Jake Clymer	_x_ Jerry Elscott	Dan Engle	_x_ Doyle Ver Ploeg
x Kendra Halferty	Reed Heimstra	_x_ Josh Fosenberg	_x_ Karla Jordan
x_ Chauncy Wiggins-Kain	_x_ Ed Machin	_x_ Bob Maher	Jerod DeVries
Kevin Moorman	Denny North	_x_ Rick Kucera	_x_ Wayne Saak
x Jim Soppe	_x_ Chelsey VanGenderen	_x_ Logan Zaabel	_x_ Lance Moorman
x_ Doug Woebbeking	_x_ Roger Zaabel		

Jasper County Farmhands 4h Club presented a donation to the board for \$1087.50 with a verbal offer from the Jasper County Cattlemen to match. They would like to put continuance pipe in the cattle barn for "modern" tie offs.

Motion made by Bob M. to approve the March meeting minutes. Seconded by Jerry E. Motion carried. Motion made by Jim S. to approve the March February treasurer's report. Seconded by Jerry E. Motion carried.

Motion Made by Ed M to hire a DJ for the teen Dance. Seconded by Jerry E. Motion carried.

Motion Made by Chelsey to buy Ipad, case, and Radio. Seconded by Ed M. Motion carried.

Big Jer's Movie Night will be located at the Scale house. Jerry will pick the movie.

Herdsmanship Judge will be Andrea Frier.

Fair vet will be Rebecca Smith.

Discussion was made about the "what ifs" when Sale Barn sales. We will revisit after the June 1st auction. Committee created: Doug, Doyle, Jim, Wayne, and Kendra

June 28th @ 5pm for Storage Trailer unload
June 29th Sheepgate will help setup the buildings at 1pm.
May 22nd 6pm will be Horse Stall setup will be sheepgate will help

JCSO will handle security.

Food Vendors: there are 3 new ones: Total Roll Ice Cream, Pittsman Hot Dogs, Iowa Concessions Entertainment, Fair book, and Advertising is going will and handled.

Work Nights need to start this week, Wednesday night @ 5

Motion to Made by Jerry E for the Jasper County Farmhands help with the continuance fence installation in the beef barn. Seconded by Ed M. Motion Carried.

Motion by Bob M. to adjourn. Seconded by Jim S. Meeting adjourned at 8:32 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Jake Clymer